## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT (TERM LOAN)		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRP US INC.	09/29/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	100 KING STREET WEST, 4TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	ONE FIRST CANADIAN PLACE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5X 1A1

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29457704
Application Number:	29456944
Application Number:	10411190
Application Number:	09607951
Application Number:	29188585
Application Number:	09928063
Application Number:	09928638
Application Number:	10209658
Application Number:	09547593
Application Number:	10813041
Application Number:	29185555
Application Number:	29228822
Application Number:	10779878
Application Number:	29277717
Application Number:	09724237
Application Number:	29352562
Application Number:	29352657
Application Number:	12508802
Application Number:	12363416

PATENT REEL: 047225 FRAME: 0271

505140557

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12363408
Application Number:	13945195
Application Number:	14230438
Application Number:	29470243
Application Number:	29456338
Application Number:	13101684

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

**Email:** Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DORIS KA
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 26**

source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page1.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page2.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page3.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page4.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page5.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page6.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page7.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page8.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page9.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page10.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page11.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page12.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page13.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page14.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page15.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page16.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page17.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page18.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page19.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page20.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page21.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page22.tif

source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page23.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page24.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page25.tif source=15. BRP - Supplemental Patent Security Agreement (Term Loan) - BRP US#page26.tif

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

**Patent Security Agreement**, dated as of September 29, 2018, by BRP US Inc. (the "Pledgor"), in favor of Bank of Montreal, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Term Loan Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

#### $\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ ITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to an amended and restated security agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Term Loan Credit Agreement, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of the Pledgor:

- (a) Patents of the Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement shall be subject to the terms of the Revolving/Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Patents under this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

BRP US INC.

By:

Name: Paule Morisset Title: Authorized Person

BOMBARDIER RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

By:

Name: Paule Morisset Title: Assistant Secretary

Signature Page to Term Loan Supplemental Patent Security Agreement

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

RICHARD BELZIL
Directeur / Director

Signature Page to Term Loan Supplemental Patent Security Agreement

## **SCHEDULE I**

#### to

# PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

## **Patent Registrations:**

OWNER	APPLICATION / PATENT NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	90/011,503	Snowmobile with Rear Arrangement Suitable to Accept a Transportable Object
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/957,975	Snowmobile Having Electrically Controlled Lubrication
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/577,884	Watercraft Hull
BRP US Inc.	29457704 D717833	Marine Outboard Engine Cowling Rear Panel
BRP US Inc.	29/456,944 D717832	Marine Outboard Engine Cowling Top Panel
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/258,623	Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/348,455	Leaning Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/662,877	Systems and Methods for Attachment of Vehicle Accessories
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/407,018	Throttle Control Module and Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/509,889	Snowmobile Fuel Tank and Frame
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/615,301	Hull for a Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/439,258	Internal Combustion Engine Having Two Fuel Injectors Per Cylinder and Control Method Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/541,306 9919726	Adjustable Ski for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/765,239 9956982	Adjustable Handlebar Riser Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/545,937 D772755	Utility Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/782,297	Drive Track and Drive Sprocket for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/022,061	Passenger Seat Having a Backrest for a Straddle Seat Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/875,957	Vehicle Operation System and Method
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/439,210	Snowmobile Heat Exchanger Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/506,005	Heat Exchanger for a Snowmobile Engine Air intake
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/555,622	Rear Suspension Assembly for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/100,481	Adjustable Footrest for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2014/064533	Radiator Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/113,453	Off-Road Wheeled Side-by-Side Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/113,457	Off-Road Wheeled Side-by-side Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/113,452	Off-Road Wheeled Side-by-Side Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/100,461	Swing Arm for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/100,470	Axle Adjuster for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/288,209 9933064	Continuously Variable Transmission Drive Pulley

70182231\_6

Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/301,025	Continuously Variable Transmission Drive Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/689,578	Method and System for Starting an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/662,162 9944306	Snowmobile Ski Runner
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/121,232	Muffler for an Exhaust System of an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2016/051802	Side Panel for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/510,365	Method for Controlling a Forced Induction Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/788,612	Snowmobile Frame Structure
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/505,264	Snowmobile Fuel Tank
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/513,767	Passenger Seat for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/189,080	Intercooler for a Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/577,465	Toe Hold for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/338,998	Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/537,756	Roll Cage of an Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/681,773	Roll Cage of an Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/513,668	Removable Backrest for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/513,673	Storage Container Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/579,500	Drive Track for A Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2018/051014	Drive Track for a Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/953,157	Tunnel Guard for A Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/528,922	Method of Packing a Vehicle in a Crate for Shipment
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/681,943	Method of Packing a vehicle in a Crate for Shipment
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/052485	Air Intake System for an Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/531,918	Method for Engine Braking a Vehicle Having a Continuously Variable
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2016/052458	Transmission  Method for Engine Braking A Vehicle Having a Continuously Variable  Transmission
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/010,773 9981519	Rear Suspension Assembly for an Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/961,292	Rear Suspension Assembly for an Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/930,273	Rear Suspension Assembly for an off-road vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/961,154	Rear Suspension Assembly for an Off Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/142,454	Rack and Pinion Steering System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/470,131	Frame for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/470,188	Frame and Front Suspension Assembly for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/524,527 D818395	Snowmobile Ski Runner
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/638,387	Snowmobile Ski Runner
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/644,608	Snowmobile Ski Runner
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/566,806	Regenerative Braking System and Method
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/570,503	Snowmobile
	+	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2016/052497	Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.  Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2016/052497 15/268,045 9908601	Method for Decelerating a Watercraft

Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/771,819	Continuously Variable Transmission Drive Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/748,809	Knuckle for a Vehicle Suspension Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2015/057216	Knuckle for a vehicle suspension assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/749,247	Storage Container for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2015/057217	Storage container for a vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/748,850	Removable Container for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2015/057218	Removable Container For a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/418,095	Connector Assembly for a Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/387,847	Stackable Container Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/418,036	Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/823,893	Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/419,317	Personal Watercraft Footrests
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/087,437	WIPER ASSEMBLY FOR A WINDSHIELD OF A VEHICLE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/267,194	Floor Recesses for a Cargo Box
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/439,407	Method for Friction Stir Welding
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/583,192	Personal Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/583,223	Retractable Anchor Fixtures
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/598,797	Four-Wheel Off-Road Vehicle Having an Anti-lock Braking System Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/751,403	Cooling System for a Turbocharger and Nearby Components
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/052487	Cooling System for a Turbocharger and Nearby Components
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/498,206	Snowmobile Ski Asssembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/056162	method for Controlling a Motor Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/428,281	Electric System and Method for Energizing The Electric System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/650,381	Clamp for Clamping a Windshield to a Frame of a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,142	Headlight
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,135	Headlight Cover
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,132	Vehicle Body Element
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,145	Vehicle Front Fascia
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,147	Vehicle Rear Module
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/451,953	Vehicle Having Air Filter Access Panel
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/720,540	Storage Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/586,177	Roll Cage
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,151	Vehicle Rear Portion
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/054254	Fuel Tank Assembly for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/054444	Seat ADjustment Assembly and Vehicle with Adjustable Seats
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/052825	Method and Ssytem for starting an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/458,882	Method and System for Starting an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2016/056824	Method and System for Starting an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/505,167	Vehicle with Upper and Lower Frame Portions
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/055868	Vehicle with an Actuator for Adjusting a Limiter Strap
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/402,171	Vehicle with an Actuator for Adjusting a Suspension Assembly
	02, 402,171	. Since With an Accuse for Augusting a Suspension Assembly

Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/804,636	Flap Assembly for A Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/560,480	Clip Assembly and Windshield Assembly for Selectively Connecting a Windshield to a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/656,261	Vehicle with Adjustable Seats and Seat Belt Assemblies
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/402,224	All-Terrain Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/411,275	Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/720,693	Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/481,407	Muffler for an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,107	Handlebar
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,097	Watercraft Deck
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,101	Watercraft Front Bumper
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,105	Watercraft Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/641,100	Watercraft Hull
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/473,613	Door for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	PCT/IB2017/055580	Door for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/609,846	Snowmobile Having an Air-Cooled Continuously Variable Transmission
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/958,456	Personal Watercraft with a Speaker Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/530,532	Anchor for Removably Attaching a Component to a Frame Member and Metho for Using Same
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/792,294	Anchor for Removably Attaching a Component to a Frame Member and Metho for Using Same
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/586,427	Control of a Limited Slip Differential Baesd on a Steering Angle of a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/560,591	Control of a Limited Slip Differential Based on Riding Parameters of a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/585,888	Control of a Limited Slip Differential Based on an Engine Torque
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/585,899	Control of Limited Slip Differential Optimized for Slippery Driving Conditions
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/708,899	Sleeve for a Vehicle Accessory Connector and a Vehicle Accessory Mounting Ki
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/530,544	Sleeve for a Vehicle Accessory Connector, A Sleeve and Clamp Assembly, and a Vehicle Accessory Mounting Kit
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/585,913	Control of a Limited Slip Differential Based on an Accelerator Control Position
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/530,553	Air Intake and Exhaust Systems for a Snowmobile Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/512,866	Support Structure
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/529,523	Protective Cover for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/944,135	Protective Cover for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/529,244	Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/592,573	Vehicle with Wheel Hub Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/539,023	Suspension Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/597112	Side-by-Side off road vehicle having a fuel vapor containment system
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/912,939	Side-by-Side Off-Road Vehicle Having a Fuel Vapor Containment System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/608,142	Anchor Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/532,549	Wheel for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/618,356	Vehicle and Parts Thereof
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/640,673	Vehicle Body
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/640,666	Vehicle Front Grille
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/640,667	Vehicle Hood
	23/040,007	VCINCIE HOOG

Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/640,669	Vehicle Roll Cage
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/640,671	Vehicle Side Panel
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/664,639	Vehicle Having Dual Air Intake
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/632,134	Clip for and Method of Adjusting SKi Position
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/632,370	Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/630,888	Track Assembly and Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/897,969	Rear Track Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/897,857	Track Assembly and Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	62/459,526	Track kit with Double rails and front projection greater than rear projection (Soucy 237 app)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/898,006	Rear Track Assembly for a vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14899699 9555702	All-terrain vehicle having six wheels
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14899732 9896014	Vehicle cargo box
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14899815 9809270	Six-wheel all-terrain vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29399814 D650729	License plate frame

## **Patent Applications:**

OWNER	APPLICATION / PATENT NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/148,772	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	D497223	Full-Face Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/186,385	- 11 - 11 - 11
	D517249	Full-Face Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/186,374	Full Face Helmon
	D530044	Full-Face Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/877,188	
	7213669	Snowmobile rider positioning
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/137,605	Adjustable Rear Suspension for a Tracked Vehicle
	6206124	Adjustable Near Suspension for a Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/204,465	Turning-Aid Nozzle
	6102756	Turring-Aid Nozzie
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/206,073	Valve Assembly Using Pressurized Medium for Controlling Operating Conditions
	6244227	of a Two-Stroke Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/204,690	Carrier Rack for Use on a Watercraft
	6189753	Carrier rack for osc on a watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/624,256	Adjustable Steering Column
	6276291	riajastasie steering solumi
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/173,532	Watercraft Control Mechanism ; brake ; steer ; trim
	6524146	Water data solition internation y prace y seed y time
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/850,173	Personal Watercraft and Off-Power Steering System for a Personal Watercraft
	6523489	Televisia valenda en la companya en
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/195,324	Personal Watercraft and Off-Power Steering System for a Personal Watercraft
	6675730	8-7
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/338,749	All Terrain Vehicle with Improved Motor Arrangement
	6296073	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/246,286	Handlebar-Mountable Ergonomic Shifter for a Motor Vehicle
	6167774	3
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/339,517	Straddle -Type All Terrain Vehicle with Progressive Differential
	6491126	7,7

	APPLICATION/	
OWNER	PATENT NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/942,956 6564663	Transmission System for a Straddle Type Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/932,445 6772061	SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE PERFORMANCE (LEARNING KEY)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/187,052 D507230	Personal Watercraft RX (Design applications)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/886,464 6551155	Personal Watercraft Having an Improved Exhaust System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/368,448 6688929	Personal Watercraft Having an Improved Exhaust System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/942,728 6533623	Thrust-Reversing Nozzle Assembly for Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/942,727 6592413	Thrust-Reversing Nozzle Assembly for Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/021,308 6595811	Personal Watercraft Vehicle Component Multiplex Communication System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/877,214 6655487	Front Suspension with Three Ball Joints for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/928,458 6651764	Fuel Tank for a Recreational Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/127,152 7124847	Frame Construction for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/127,157 7124848	Frame Construction for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/127,161 7188693	Frame Construction for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/623,195 7377348	Frame Construction for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/877,212 7469764	Frame Construction for A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/947,546 6656068	Pulley Having Progressively Variable Sheave Angle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/224,560 6604600	Snowmobile Engine Mount
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10224553 6 695 087	Snowmobile Engine Mount
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/014,803 7032915	Detachable Windshields For Snowmobiles
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/617,354 6857920	VARIABLE VENTURI WITH RIGID UPPER/LOWER MEMBERS WITH FLEXIBLE SIDES
BRP US Inc.	10/411,190 6872105	WATERCRAFT HAVING A JET PROPULSION SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED EFFICIENCY
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/932,971 6851691	ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE REAR SUSPENSION (MR)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/778,801 6631778	Shock Linkage Assembly for a Snowmobile Suspension System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09691129 6544085	Watercraft Having a Closed Coolant Circulating System with a Heat Exchanger that Constitutes an Exterior Surface of the Hull
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/995,666 6883630	BRAKE DISK SYSTEM FOR A STRADDLE TYPE ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/824,878 6799781	FRAMES FOR ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/701,045 6510913	Long Track Mountain Snowmobile and a Track Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/259,318 6609771	Long Track Mountain Snowmobile and a Track Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/259,314 6772852	Long Track Mountain Snowmobile and a Track Therefor

APPLICATION / PATENT NUMBER	NAME
10/846,567 6973988	Long Track Mountain Snowmobile and a Track Therefor
29/235,799 D516006	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,796	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,793 D517466	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,795	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,792 D518767	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,791 D519437	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,794 D519438	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,797 D519909	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/235,798 D520936	Personal Watercraft (RXP Design)
29/185,485 D494529	Personal Watercraft (GTX & RXT) ; Phoenix Platform 2002 to 2009 RXT front cover 2005 to 2009
29/183,611	Personal Watercraft (GTX & RXT) ; Phoenix Platform 2002 to 2009 RXT front cover 2005 to 2009
29/207,015 D506721	Personal Watercraft (GTX & RXT) ; Phoenix Platform 2002 to 2009 RXT front cover 2005 to 2009
09/607,951 6332422	Hull Modification to Minimize Porpoising of a Boat
10386023 6.859.946	Cold-Weather Helmet
10/386,026	Cold-Weather Helmet
10189578	Spindle For Convertable Ski Stance
11/330,064	Engine Cradle for a Vehicle
10/839,393	COVER FOR AN OBJECT SUBJECTED TO AN AIRSTREAM
09/877,190	Side Panel For a Recreational Vehicle
10/226,221	Snowmobile with Pivotable Rear Snow Flap
29/188,906	Snowmobile
29/180918	Snowmobile
10/412, 274 6796858	STATOR VANE AND IMPELLER DRIVE SHAFT ARRANGEMENTS AND PERSONAL WATERCRAFT EMPLOYING SAME
09/987,202 6966395	A Turbocharged Air Intake System For a Snowmobile with a 4 Stroke V-Twin Engine
11/210,771	A Turbocharged Air Intake System For a Snowmobile with a 4 Stroke V-Twin Engine
29/179,718 D506175	PERSONAL WATERCRAFT (GTX)
29/207,013 D507229	PERSONAL WATERCRAFT (GTX)
	10/846,567 6973988 29/235,799 D516006 29/235,796 D516993 29/235,793 D517466 29/235,795 D518432 29/235,792 D518767 29/235,794 D519437 29/235,794 D519438 29/235,797 D519909 29/235,798 D520936 29/185,485 D494529 29/183,611 D500280 29/207,015 D506721 09/607,951 6332422 10386023 6 859 946 10/386,026 6928662 10189578 6 860 352 11/330,064 7451846 10/839,393 6918626 09/877,190 6981564 10/226,221 6823957 29/188,906 D495973 29/187,110 264075 29/179,718 D506175 29/179,718 D506175

OWNER	APPLICATION / PATENT NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/223,697 6884129	BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR JET PUMP
BRP US Inc.	29/188,585 D490766	Boat / Utopia
BRP US Inc.	09/928,063 6428372	Water Jet Propulsion Unit with Retractable Rudder
BRP US Inc.	09/928,638 6428370	Water Jet Propulsion System having Reverse Gate Optimized for Braking
BRP US Inc.	10/209,658 6837173	Watercraft (Utopia)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/218,898 6668742	Personal Watercraft with Storage Tray
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/233,659 7018252	WATERCRAFT CONTROL MECHANISM
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/166,367 D492638	Vehicular Embellishment
BRP US Inc.	09/547,593 6799946	PROPELLER ASSEMBLY
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/437,987 6959934	AIR INTAKE SYSTEM FOR STRADDLE-TYPE ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/636,917 6976742	Drive Sprocket For A Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/216,305 D527701	BARRACUDA (stand-up design) - Sea-Doo 3D
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/635,451 7018005	Vehicle Track Providing Enhanced Steerability
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10634912 6886488	SKI WAKEBOARD PULLING LOOP
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/202,609 D503360	ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE AND ELEMENTS THEREOF
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/202,610 D503360	ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE AND ELEMENTS THEREOF
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/202,611 D503660	ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE AND ELEMENTS THEREOF
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/192,002 D492916	Seating and Tire Arrangement for an All Terrain vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/687,935 7021664	FUEL TANK FOR ATV
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/505,335 7464781	A THREE-WHEELED VEHICLE HAVING A SPLIT RADIATOR AND AN INTERIOR STORAGE COMPARTMENT
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/998,541 6923284	Side Panel For A Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/998,540 7124846	Side Panel For A Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/913,314 7056172	STAND-UP AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/710,150 8074759	Modular Snowmobile Platform
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/883,984 6920952	Snowmobile with Rear Arrangement Suitable to Accept a Transportable Object
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	90/011,902	Snowmobile with Rear Arrangement Suitable to Accept a Transportable Object
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/153,374 7025161	Snowmobile with Rear Arrangement Suitable to Accept a Transportable Object

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
DDD I/G I	10/813,041	Water Sport Implement Leverage System
BRP US Inc.	6966274	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	29/185,555	Dark (Consideration 200
BRP US Inc.	D509469	Boat / Speedster 200
	29/228,822	
BRP US Inc.	D513399	Boat / Speedster 200
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/796,392	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	7331418	RETRACTABLE PASSENGER SEAT FOR AN ATV
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/895,343	
	7070012	Improved Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/898,955	Snowmobile Slide
	7226136	2110MILIODHE 211GE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10361680	Flexible Grab Handle
	6 880 658	TICKING GIAN HAMAIC
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/185,816	Helmet
	D492450	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/185,823	Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D492820	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/186,147 D498563	Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/186,962	
	D499513	Helmet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/185,817	Helmet
	D500178	neimet
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/186,963	Helmet
D 1 1' D 2' 1D 1 4 I	D509029	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/995,519 7380628	Snowmobile Track Scraper
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/183,178	
	D498420	Container
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/212,754	Three Seat Snowmobile
	7377347	Three Seat Showmonie
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/212,753	Three Seat Snowmobile
	7490686	
	10/779,878	Roll-related reactive system
BRP US Inc.	7143853	Non-related reactive system
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/420,636	D. Hardana d'arratan
	7497525	Roll-related reactive system
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/168,505	CENTER HELD CALIPER BRAKE SYSTEM
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7441788	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/038,498 7674197	Continuously Variable Transmission Driven-Pulley Cam Having Three Cam Surfaces and Roller Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/920,214	
	7416046	MODULAR FRONT HEADLIGHT FOR A THREE-WHEELED VEHICLE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/182,838	ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WITH SUBTRANSMISSION DETACHABLY MOUNTED TO
	7343998	THE ENGINE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/072,640	FLIP-DOWN FOOTREST FOR AN ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE
	7404568	The second secon
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/142,389	FLIP-DOWN FOOTREST FOR AN ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7543836	
Domoardici Recreational Floducts IIIc.	29/199,340 D513284	Four-Legged Human Transporter
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/199,341	
	D505363	Single-wheeled motorcycle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/762,521	CVT Frame Member
	7225892	CV I Traine Mellibei

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	10/796,371	MODULAR COMPONENTS FOR AN ATV
	7377570	MODULAR COMPONENTS FOR AN ATV
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/457,674	wheeled vehicle water deflector
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7543673 11/395,244	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	7475751	Snow Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/041,803	
	7213668	Sliding Airbox for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/244,923	Snowmobile Protective Cover
	D584212	Showmobile i folective cover
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/765,234	ENDLESS BELT DRIVE FOR VEHICLE
Developed in Developed Developed Inc.	7712557	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/556,541 8056655	ENDLESS BELT DRIVE FOR VEHICLE
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/216,304	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	D511320	BARRACUDA (Design Runabout)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/261,646	
	7527007	PERSONAL WATERCRAFT (KART WATERCRAFT (3D))
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/380330	Watercraft pole support (SHOK 3d link between the pole and the deck)
	7357090	watercraft pole support (SHON 3d link between the pole and the deck)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/236,918	All-Terrain Vehicle (Design EVOQ) Outlander MY 2006
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D560139	, , ,
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/236,923 D560140	All-Terrain Vehicle (Design EVOQ) Outlander MY 2006
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/236,922	
Domourdies Recreational Froducts Inc.	D561064	All-Terrain Vehicle (Design EVOQ) Outlander MY 2006
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/243,218	
	D548137	Snowmobile Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/243,219	Snowmobile Front Fairing
	D548645	STOWN OSILE TOTAL TAILING
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/243,210	Snowmobile Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D563271 11/832,232	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	7389995	A Skag Having Angled Attachment Studs
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/349,256	
	7413198	A Skag Having Angled Attachment Studs
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/609,541	A Skag Having Angled Attachment Studs
	7427074	A Side Having Angled Actual metre Stads
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/041,778	Multi-Component Isolation Unit For a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7150336 11/626,640	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	8012050	Jackshaft Directly Attached to Driven Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/849,612	
	7637338	Footrest for An All-Terrain Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/813,130	Footrest for An All-Terrain Vehicle
	7647996	rootiest for All All-Terrain vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/663,986	Snowmobile Having Electronically Controlled Lubrication
D. I. I'. D ID. I I	8459392	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/439,009	Snowmobile Having Electronically Controlled Lubrication
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	8744722 13/895,759	
Domontol Recreational Froducts Inc.	9228581	Snowmobile having electronically controlled lubrication
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11465672	
	7341015	Watercraft Drain
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7802644	Removable Snowmobile Hood
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D550603	Personal Watercraft Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D550605	Personal Watercraft Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.		
Indicate restaurant roducts inc.	D535,593	Front Bumper

	APPLICATION /	
Austria	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D536,186	Seat For A Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D546,246	All Terrain Vehicle Body
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D553,870	Seat
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D555,921	Backrest
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D559,157	Rear Bumper
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D523,388	Boat / Challenger 180
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D523,804	Boat / Challenger 180
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D524,224	Boat / Challenger 180
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7,377,223	Sealed and transportable PWC storage bin
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7,753,154	Centered engine concept with countershaft directly above carburetor(s)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7,789,184	Centered engine concept with countershaft directly above carburetor(s)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7,997,372	Centered engine concept with countershaft directly above carburetor(s)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,083	Tire tread pattern
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D582840	The tread pattern
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	29/282,069 D614565	Tire tread pattern
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,618 D593452	Tremor design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,622	Tremor design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D593453 29/278,620	Heliloi design
	D594388	Tremor design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/429,000 7648148	Leaning Vehicle with Leaning Front Wheels and Suspension Therefore
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/358,751	Leaning Vehicle With Tilting Front Wheels and Suspension Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	8317207 13/508,919	
	8762003	Leaning Vehicle With Tilting Front Wheels and Suspension Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,859 D548665	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-S Design) Renegade MY 2007
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,862	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-S Design) Renegade MY 2007
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D563000 29/278,855	All Tamein Vehiala (EVOO C Davian) Dan acada MV 2007
Double dies Double de Lo	D593002	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-S Design) Renegade MY 2007
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,861 D593003	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-S Design) Renegade MY 2007
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,860 D593454	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-S Design) Renegade MY 2007
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/278,856	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-S Design) Renegade MY 2007
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D612316 11/626,637	All-Terrain Vehicle (EVOQ-5 Design) Kenegade Wit 2007
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	8037961	Improved front suspension
BRP US Inc.	29/277,717 D583285	Retractable windshield for a boat
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/381,036	Central Frame
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7543672 12/464,485	
	7806215	Central Frame
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/676,157 7708096	Footrest grips
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/299,915	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D576522 29/299,912	
	D580822	XP Design

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/299,926	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D580823 29/299,928	
	D583281	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/299,921 D588719	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/299,911 D592099	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/299,930	
	D594779	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/299,913 D599247	XP Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/627,780	Twist throttle-by-wire / Speed Limiter / Cruise Control
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7315779 11/627,787	
	7380538	Twist throttle-by-wire / Speed Limiter / Cruise Control
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/627,797 7530345	Twist throttle-by-wire / Speed Limiter / Cruise Control
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/279,528	Accessory attachment
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D607313 12/163,370	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	8075045	Snowmobile cover concept
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/918,249	Lever Position Center
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	8491348 13/131,683	
	8246057	Side Supports for Passenger Reactive to Lateral Acceleration
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,158 D573078	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,146	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D580836 29/282,144	
	D581319	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/284,480 D581320	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,152	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
D. I. E. D ID. I I	D581685	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,145 D581845	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,155 D581846	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,161	
	D582334	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,149 D582823	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/284,481	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D593455 29/279,940	
	D593908	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,150 D593908	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/300,555 D596081	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/326,960	Spyder Design (Generation 2)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D603775 29/281,726	Lower file Wheel Cons. (St. J. L.
D. L. P. B. C. L. S. L. Y.	D593473	Low profile Wheel Cover (Ring-shaped hub cap)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/281,725 D557646	Display design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/961,650	Hand-activated reverse gate (SRG) (iBR)
	7708609	1

	ABBLICATION /	
OWNER	APPLICATION/ PATENT NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/670,567 8457867	Method For Operating a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/282,222 D568229	Snowmobile Protective Cover (XP design)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/239,201 8807299	Position Sensitive Shock Absorber
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/844,603 7802645	Articulated Rail
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/326,059 8086382	Stability intervention to maintain lateral accelaration while preventing roll-over and tire slip
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/295,254 8655565	Three-wheel Vehicle Electronic Stability System and Control Strategy Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/136,348 9043111	Three Wheel Vehicle Electronic Stability System and Control Strategy Therefor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/864,265 8260535	Sensors to detect added weight and altering stability calibration
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/553,153 8577588	Load Sensor for a Vehicle Electronic Stability System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/026,435 9020744	Load Sensor for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/261,338 7874257	Watercraft suspension and hull movement (Piranha project)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/262,987 7918173	Adjustable pre-load (Piranha project)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/962,396 7841915	Integral trim (VTS) and reverse (SRG) (iBR)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/021,796 7674144	Reverse gate with downforce element (iBR)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/948,459 7467594	Seat
BRP US Inc.	09/724,237 6743062	Braking System for Jet-propelled Boat
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/989,761 8006798	Semi-Automatic Gear Switch
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/241,471 7918176	Bumper Attachment
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/948,434 7617789	Rear Deck Geometry
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/962,266 7748334	Rear Platform
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/755,017 8245657	Rear Platform
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/261,311 7849808	Ergo-Pack Seal (Piranha project)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/261,320 7699011	Front Control Arm Layout (Piranha project)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/055,972 7856937	Ballast retaining system
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/046,702 7803025	Pump housing with vibration isolating components
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/863,081 8327967	Driveline for Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	11/962,977 7958838	Ribbed Watercraft Hull
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/863,062 8172310	Dual-floor box bed
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/431,495 8328271	Off-Road Vehicle Having a Cargo Box

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/681,531 8500189	Off-Road Vehicle Having a Cargo Box
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/923,210 8668246	Off-Road Vehicle Having a Cargo Box
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/303,024 D580299	XR Snowmobile design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/303,022 D580824	XR Snowmobile design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/303,026 D583707	XR Snowmobile design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/303,027 D587168	XR Snowmobile design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/863,113 8453775	Off-Road Vehicle Having a Cooling Tunnel
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/892,764 8763739	Off-Road Vehicle Having a Cooling Tunnel
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/863,084 8162096	Variable assist power steering DPS Dual mode power steering
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/785,248 8701820	Vehicle having a Variable Assist Power Steering Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/424,494 8403104	Vehicle having Variable Assist Power Steering Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/023,734 7699010	PWC Water Deflector
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/059,751 7753746	Dual Stage Steering Nozzle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/672,130 8297637	Watercraft Trailer
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/994,947 8525793	Vehicle with a Display Device Oeprated from a Handlebar
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/989,770 8517135	Vehicle Suspension System Having Adjustable Track Width
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/263,153 8245808	Exhaust pipe length and pre-muffler
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	09/391,328 6124809	Safety System for Marine Vehicle (6,124,809 CA2,281,401 Pierre Boudriau)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/146,515 8029004	Ski with Powder Deflector
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/243,057 8075355	Steering Nozzle Angular Movement Multiplier
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/111,551 7901259	Method of indicating a declerating watercraft (iBR)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/863,116 8230962	Hand activated semi-automatic transmission with reverse
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/261,712 8011683	Automatic PWC catcher for a trailier ; iCatch trailer
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/083,117 8152193	Automatic PWC catcher for a trailier ; iCatch trailer
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/324,023 D603319	Piranha Designs ; GTX & RXT ; (IS = MY09, non IS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/335,095 D608719	Piranha Designs; GTX & RXT; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/335,100 D630151	Piranha Designs; GTX & RXT; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/336,071 D630153	Piranha Designs; GTX & RXT; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/336,084 D630154	Piranha Designs; GTX & RXT; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/336,073	Piranha Designs ; GTX & RXT ; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/352,308	Developed Waterspreft Deek
	D636321	Personal Watercraft Deck
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/352,303	Diranha Decigne - CTV P. DVT - /iS - MV00 non iS - MV10)
	D637544	Piranha Designs ; GTX & RXT ; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/336,086	Diranha Designa (CTV & DVT (IC - MV00 non IC - MV10)
	D644590	Piranha Designs ; GTX & RXT ; (iS = MY09, non iS = MY10)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/491,368	OTS with Reverse Gate Actuation (iBR) / steer responsive RG
	8202136	O15 With Reverse Gate Actuation (IBR) / Steer responsive RG
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/508,041	Dool Down on Burley Lover (IDD)
	8177594	Dual Purpose Brake Lever (iBR)
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/131,875	Snowmobile
	9162731	Showinophe
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/131,876	Construction France
	8453779	Snowmobile Frame
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/263,037	to be a second of the second o
	7891689	Inlet protector on Cepto trailer
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/687,346	
	8647161	Method of Controlling a Personal Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/369,775	
	8584781	Continuously Variable Transmission Mounting Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/082,983	
	9016420	Continuously Variable Transmission Mounting Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/476,771	
	8376907	Braking System and Method for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/324,025	
	D590298	MXZ 360 Snowmobile Concept
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/626,809	
	8267212	Snowmobile with driven front tracks with a braking system
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/621,356	
Domain and Recreational Froducts Inc.	8499876	Snowmobile Having Front tracks with Brakes
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/329,706	
	D594385	Trailer Design
	555.565	
	29/352,562	Boat design "flaming" ; Neptune; Challenger/Wake 210 ; MY2010 and up
BRP US Inc.	D632631	boat acoign maining / repeater oranger, water 220 / mm 2010 and ap
	29/352,657	Boat Dashboard design ; Neptune ; Challenger/Wake 210 ; MY2010 and up
BRP US Inc.	D650728	bout businsourd design, reptaire, chancinger, wake 210, W12010 and ap
	12/508,802	Boat rear deck folding seats ; transat seats ; Neptune ; Challenger/Wake 210
BRP US Inc.	8113136	boat rear deck folding seats ; transat seats ; Neptune ; Challenger/ wake 210
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/600 710	Francisco de la companya del companya del companya de la companya
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/609,719	ErgoSeat design; PWC seat with knee bracing feature and footwell design for weight transfer; ATV; Sknowmobile; trike; ergolock
	8146524	weight transfer, ATV, Skilowinobile, trike, ergolock
	12/363,416	Power stable Production and the state of the state of
BRP US Inc.	8205571	Retractable Bimini top connected to tower (Sport boat)
D 1 1 D 2 15 1 1 7		
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/494,899	Adjustable handlebars (handle width, controls/throttle pivoting angle, vertical
D. I. II D	8205903	shock absorber) ; Piranha & Shark X-packages
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/352,557	Adjustable handlebars (handle width, controls/throttle pivoting angle, vertical
DDD HG I	D637545	shock absorber) ; Piranha & Shark X-packages
BRP US Inc.	12/363,408	Boat storage cover & moveable tower for tensioning the cover
D 1 1 D 2 1D 2	8056497	-
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/501,025	Smart Lean System
	8123240	,
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/356,985	Smart Lean System
	8235398	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/541,804	Control System for Leaning Vehicle
	8360440	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/724,203	Control System for a Leaning Vehicle
	8602421	

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/320 841	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	13/320,841 8434774	Vehicle Suspension and Pneumatic Systems
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/491,153	
	8444161	Vehicle Suspension and Pneumatic Systems
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/868,187	Vehicle Suspension and Pneumatic Systems
	9283823	venicle suspension and Friedmatic systems
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/516,564	Snowmobile Suspension
Developed on Developed Developed Inc.	8881856	·
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/101,613 9114852	Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/678,308	
Bollourdier Recreational Froducts Inc.	8428846	Electronic Oil Pump
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/852,564	51 OUD
	8626422	Electronic Oil Pump
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/137,928	Electronic Oil Pump
	9885264	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/642,150 7992887	Motorcycle Hitch
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/550,650	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	8162091	Saddle Bag Racking
BRP US Inc.	13/945,195	11.6.6.6.10.1.0.1.0.1.
	8905800	Inlet Grate for a Water Jet Propulsion System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/340,126	Sprocket Wheel Cover
	D611391	Sprounce wheel dove
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29340124	Wheel Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D606478 29/342,762	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	D626900	Freedom (RT) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/342,830	
	D627263	Freedom (RT) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/355,825	Freedom (RT) Design
	D627269	rreadin (nr) besign
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/355,823	Freedom (RT) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D627282 29/355,822	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	D628129	Freedom (RT) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/342,779	_ , ,,,
	D629724	Freedom (RT) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/342,778	Freedom (RT) Design
	D629726	Treadin (III) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/342,776	Freedom (RT) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D631803 29/342,777	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	D654420	Freedom (RT) Design
BRP US Inc.	14/230,438	
	9073616	Marine Engine Cowling
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/352,517	PWC design ; Dolphin ; GTI MY2011
	D632632	r we design , bolphin , arrivitzati
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/352,524	PWC design ; Dolphin ; GTI MY2011
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D636322	
Domoardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	29/352,527 D636323	PWC design ; Dolphin ; GTI MY2011
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/352,530	
	D636324	PWC design; Dolphin; GTI MY2011
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/574,063	Front Suspension and Ski Assembly for a Snowmobile
	8657054	Front Suspension and Ski Assembly for a Showmonie
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/173,069	Driveshaft Sealing For a Marine Propulsion System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	8622779 13/702,590	
Domoardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	8875830	System for Transporting Items on a Vehicle
	1 23,3030	

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
	44/520 407	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/530,187 9505335	System for Transporting Items on a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/805,895	
Bonibardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	8777531	Anchor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14330831	
	9511704	Anchor
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/112,060	Throttle Lever for a Snowmobile
	8695744	Throttle Level for a Showmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/700,532	Lateral Cover for a Wheeled Vehcile
D 1 1' D 2' 1D 1 4 I	8696006	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/362,949 D631791	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/362,951	
	D631792	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/363,121	011 1 11 (700) D
	D631793	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/362,950	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
	D631794	Side-by-side (133) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/362,947	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
	D633006	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/363,119	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D655236 29/363,257	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts file.	D656457	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/363,127	
	D665181	Side-by-side (TSS) Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/821,397	
	9090313	Snowmobile Having a Front Suspension Assembly with at least One Protrusion
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/185, 101	Cover for a Vehicle
	8764097	Cover for a venicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/319,270	Cover for a Vehicle
D. I. I. D. C. I.D. I. J. I.	9180763	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/881,218 8695745	Snowmobile Suspension Load Adjusting Mechanism
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/894,317	
Bollourdier Recreational Froducts Inc.	8485115	Wqatercraft with Bow Sponsons
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/128,254	
	9108531	Vehicle Foot Board and Pedal Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/077,336	Stowable Vehicle Implement
	8656615	Stowable vehicle implement
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	12/956,126	Sponsons for a Watercraft
Developed on Developed Developed Inc.	8393287	·
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/017,787 8708432	Track and Drive Sprockets for a Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/221,699	
Bombardier Recreational Froducts Inc.	9346500	Track and Drive Sprockets for a Tracked Vehicle
BRP US Inc.	29/470,243	
	D710900	Marine Outboard Engine Cowling Side Panel
BRP US Inc.	29/456,338	Marine Outboard Engine
	D714345	Marine Outboard Engine
BRP US Inc.	29/456,944	Marine Outboard Engine Cowling Top Panel
DDD LG I	D717832	
BRP US Inc.	29/457,704	Marine Outboard Engine Cowling Rear Panel
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D717833	
Domoardier Recreational Floducts file.	13/036,153 8753159	Watercraft Hull Member
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/222,554	
	9517824	Watercraft
BRP US Inc.	13/101,684	Waterproft Holes Connect Characterise and Deel
	8555801	Watercraft Helm Support Structure and Deck

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/669,151 9522722	Personal Watercraft Exhaust System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13077349,00 8763280	Vehicle Implement Connection Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/077,342 8342540	Vehicle Implement and Suspension Limiter
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,373 D691939	Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,370 D692366	Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,376 D693286	Personal Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,375 D701819	Straddle Seat for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/241,533 9267580	Continuously Variable Transmission Drive Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/005,787 9644717	Continuously Variable Transmission Driving Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/267,999 9783263	Drive Track for a Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/222,747 9145038	vehicle Suspension and Pneumatic Systems
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/234,285 9090297	Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/155,948 8464824	Off-Road Wheeled Vehicle Speed Limiting System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/182,863 8548710	Off-Road Vehicle Speed Limiting System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/019,639 8781705	Off-road wheeled vehicle speed limiting system
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,958 D665308	G2 ATV Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,959 D665309	G2 ATV Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,960 D665312	G2 ATV Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/394,962 D665705	G2 ATV Design
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/155,959 8479854	Off-Road Wheeled Vehicle Air Induction System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/916,174 8839893	Off-Road Wheeled Vehicle Air Induction System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/131,526 8973691	Electric Off-Road Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/354,806 9038758	Ice Scratcher for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/351,266 9022155	Ski and Front Track Assembly for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/462,202 D712340	Personal Watercraft Deck Element
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/462,205 D712817	Personal Watercraft Exterior Element
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/461,714 D715725	Personal Watercraft Seat
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/444,551 D721634	Personal Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/467,031 D726633	Watercraft Rear Extension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/511,357 D732457	Personal Watercraft Hull

	APPLICATION/	
	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/511,354 D733028	Personal Watercraft Deck
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/497,965 D734239	Personal Watercraft Exterior Element
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/898,432	Leaning Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	9527543 14/376,011	Multi-Passenger Recreational Utility Vehicle
Developed to Describe and Developed Inc.	9266417	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/873,686 9022156	Limiter Strap Adjustment System for a Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/703,369 9359022	Limiter Strap Adjustment System for a Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/334,706 8607912	Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/101.603	Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	9073604 29/413,604	
	D670602	Snowmobile Front Portion
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/413,609 D670603	Snowmobile Central Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/413,654 D670604	Snowmobile Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/413,607	Snowmobile Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D681507 29/413,605	Snowmobile Side Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D686946 29/413,606	
	D717209	Snowmobile Side Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/397,666 9162561	Air Ventilation Systems for Vehicles
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/941,086 9365268	Fender for a Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/389,476 9751592	Systems and Methods for Attachment of Vehicle Accessories
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/813,347 9481370	Methods and System for Operation of Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/927,280	Snowmobile Exhaust System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	9174702 13/955,830	Leaning Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	9061732 14/093,311	
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	9051027 13/902,321	Vehicle Having an Inertia Wheel
	9376189	Trim and Reverse System for a Watercraft Jet Propulsion System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/664,519 8813900	Vehicle Exhaust System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/429,614 9694857	Fender for a Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/824,610 8714293	Constant Velocity Joint with Cooling Ring
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/068,597 9561830	Backrest for a Straddle-Seat Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/432,740 D694686	Wheeled Vehicle Fender
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/446,076	Motorcycle Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	D702166 14/134,645	Vehicle Having An Auxiliary Exhaust Pipe
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	9188048	venicie riaving An Auxiliary Extiaust Pipe
Domoardier Recreational Froducts file.	13/847,741 8757662	Top for a Vehicle

	APPLICATION / PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/432,478	
	D719061	Utility Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/482,123 D727794	Utility Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/744,801 9541013	Method and System for Limiting Belt Slip an a Continuoulsy Variable Transmission
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/867,707 9828065	Drive Track and Drive Sprocket for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	13/852,585 9057432	Continuously Variable Transmission Drive Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/907,953 9469218	Seat for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/894,719	Snowmobile Suspension
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/609,647 9731797	Tow Pylon Assembly for a Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/448,397 9610987	Ice Scratcher for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/471,360 9611535	Groove Manufacturing Method
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/338,627 9327789	Leaning Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/143,964 9789930	Leaning Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/584,403 9683492	Vehicle Operation System and Method
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/021,566 9694872	Storage Bin and Radiator Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/473,335 9248895	Actuator for a Gate of a Watercraft Jet Propulsion System
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/611.414 9517826	Method of Decelerating a Watercraft
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/501,991 9481413	Drive Track for a Tracked Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/021,557 9636995	Radiator Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/113,544 9764767	Off-Road Wheeled Side-by -Side Vehicle Having a Storage Space
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/784,477 9500264	Continuously Variable Transmission Drive Pulley
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/577,075 9394014	Front Track Assembly for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	15/229,655 9845782	Method and System for Starting an Internal Combustion Engine
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/662,158 9499189	Snowmobile Ski Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/930,273 9815145	Frame Assembly for a Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/733,730 9505450	Snowmobile Powertrain
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/631,722 9346508	Side Panel for a Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/788,624 9738301	Snowmobile Footrests
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/838,493 9828064	Continuously Variable Transmission Mounting Assembly
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	14/623,262 9656724	Snowmobile Ski Tip
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/536,636 D788648	Three-Wheeled Vehicle

OWNER	APPLICATION/ PATENT NUMBER	NAME
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/586,945 D793288	Front Cowl of a Three-Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/586,949 D793291	Front Grille of a Three-Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/586,948 D795139	Side Frame for a Three-Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/586,946 D796096	Pair of Front Lights for a Three-Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/586,947 D796097	Pair of Front Lights for a Three-Wheeled Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/539,782 D764973	Utility Vehicle Front Portion
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29539786 D764974	Utility Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,570 D802473	Snowmobile Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,571 D802474	Snowmobile Side Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,573 D802475	Snowmobile
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,574 D802476	Snowmobile Front Fairing
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/563,893 D808067	Headlight Cover
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,147 D804993	Off-Road Vehicle
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,149 D805009	Off-Road Vehicle Front Fascia
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,144 D805011	Off-Road Vehicle Hood
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,145 D805015	Off-Road Vehicle Side Body Panel Set
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	29/574,148 D805224	Pair of Off-Road Vehicle Headlamps

**RECORDED: 10/15/2018**